
PRE PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 

Request for Proposals (RFP) for Integrated Library System 
 

SPECIFICATION NO.: 11372 
 

For:  City of Chicago Department of Business and Information Services 
 

Conference Schedule:  Wednesday, June 25, 2003 at 2:00 pm 
Conference Location:  Harold Washington Library Center, Video Theater 

400 South State Street, Chicago, IL 60605 
Contact:  Gyata M.J. Kimmons, Contract Negotiator, 312-744-8985 

 
 

Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 

Steve 
Galssini 

Oracle 233 S. Wacker Dr 
Ste. 4500 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-651-8826  

Joe Brick Sun 
Microsystems 

190 S. LaSalle St 
Chicago, IL 
60603 

312-214-6226  

Vivek 
Yeldandi 

SDS, Inc. 1112 W. Albon 
Ave 
Chicago, IL 60626 

773-354-2105 sdsinc@hotmail.com  

Mindy 
Bergeron 

EDS 222 W. Adams  
Suite 2301 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-821-4418  

Thomas 
Sharkey 

Integrated 
Data Storage 

10 S. Riverside 
Plaza, Suite. 2201 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-334-6407 tomsharkey@integrateddatastorag
e.com  

Barry Winters SBC 225 W. Randolph 
St, Floor 23C 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-364-4645 barry.h.winters@sbc.com 

Betsy P. 
Yung 

Logic 
Solutions 

1808 Midwest 
Club Parkway 
Oakbrook, IL 
60523 

630-789-2982 betsyy@concentric.net 

Robert 
Kleinhans 

Veritas 
Software 

400  Chesterfield 
Center, Suite 400 
Chesterfield, MO 
63017 

636-537-7865 robk@veritas.com  

S. Bocacao Sayers 1150 Feehanville 
Mount Prospect, 
IL 60056 

847-391-4093 sbocacao@sayers.com 

Donald Ingli Veritas 
Software 

400  Chesterfield 
Center, Suite 400 
Chesterfield, MO 
63017 

636-537-7865 don.ingli@veritas.com  

James J. Friel Chicago 
Systems 
Group 

180 North Stetson 
Avenue, Suite 
3200 Chicago, IL 
60601 

312-444-2760 
x2141 

jfriel@chicagosystemsgroup.com 

Patrick 
Hogan 

Cisco Systems 8735 W. Higgins 
Road, Suite 300 

773-695-8079 pathogan@cisco.com 

mailto:sdsinc@hotmail.com
mailto:tomsharkey@integrateddatastorage.com
mailto:tomsharkey@integrateddatastorage.com
mailto:jduffy@softscape.com
mailto:ematrejek@monarch_group.com
mailto:robk@veritas.com
mailto:sbocacao@sayers.com
mailto:don.ingli@veritas.com
mailto:jfriel@chicagosystemsgroup.com
mailto:corneliusshogvorce@SOTinc.com


Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 
Chicago, IL 60631 

 
Larry 
Postlewait 

 
IBM  

 
401 SW Water 
Street, Suite 401 
Peoria, IL 61602 

 
309-671-4098 

 
lapostl@us.ibm.com 

Patricia 
Culken 

CARL 3801 E. Florida 
Ave, Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80210 

303-758-3030 trish@carl.org 

Tony Kassel Dell 4020 Howard 
Avenue 
Western Springs, IL 
60558 

708-246-7940 tony_kassel@dell.com 

Sonia Khan EDS 222 W. Adams  
Suite 2301 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-821-4418 sonia.khan@eds.com 

Diane Lewis Innovative 
Interfaces 

5850 Shellmound 
Way, Emeryville, 
CA 94608 

800-878-6600  

Perran 
Wetzel 

Comprehensi
ve 
Computing 
Corporation 

200 W. Wacker 
Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60602 

773-430-9200 pwetzel.appgas.com 

Angela 
O’Banion 

Edge 
Technological 
Resources, 
Inc. 

230 West Cermak 
Road, Suite 2A 
Chicago, IL 60616 

312-842-4617 aobanion@edgefirst.com 

Tom 
Conaghan 

Blackwell 
Consulting 
Services 

100 S. Wacker, 
Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-873-5416 Thomas.conaghan@bcsinc.com 

Art Hopkins Blackwell 
Consulting 
Services 

100 S. Wacker, 
Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-873-5210 Art.Hopkins@bcsinc.com 

Ellen McGee Blackwell 
Consulting 
Services 

100 S. Wacker, 
Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-873-5419 ellen.mcgee@bcsinc.com 

Kathie Kock Blackwell 
Consulting 
Services 

100 S. Wacker, 
Suite 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-873-5202 kathie.kock@bcsinc.com 

John Kim Catalyst 
Consulting 
Group, Inc. 

211 West Wacker 
Drive, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-629-0750 jkim@catconsult.com 

Jeffrey 
Gathe 

Deloitte & 
Touche LLP 

222 S. Riverside 
Plaza 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-228-5137 jgathe@deloitte.com 

Pamela 
Wiess 

Risetime 547 W. Jackson 
8Th Fl 
Chicago, IL 60616 

312-362-9930 pam.wises@risetime.com 

Kate Duval SIRSI 7 Lower Tuckahoe 
West 
Richmond, VA 
23233 

804-784-3804 kate@sirsi.com 

Patrick ITQ LATA 100 South 312-726-9488 panderson@itqlata.com 

mailto:lapostl@us.ibm.com
mailto:ngarnic@us.ibm.com
mailto:Dennis.quinn@unisys.com
mailto:Sonia.khan@eds.com
mailto:John.kolden@oracle.com
mailto:johnsuffern@maximus.com
mailto:Thomas.conaghan@bcsinc.com
mailto:corneliusshogvorce@sotince.com
mailto:ellen.cmcgee@bcsinc.com
mailto:relegat@us.ibm.com
mailto:Stephen.karnes@oracle.com
mailto:wjreynolds@worldnet.att.net
mailto:Pam.wises@risetime.com
mailto:aminkov@petermartin.com
mailto:panderson@itqlata.com


Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 

Anderson Wacker, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Valerie Tyler Blackwell 
Consulting 
Services 

100 South 
Wacker, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-873-5366 Valerie.tyler@bcsinc.com 

 
Arnold 
Crater 

 
Advanced 
Concepts, 
Inc. 

 
1420 Falcon Lane, 
Hoffman Estates IL 
60192 

 
847-760-6178 

 
acrater@aci-hq.com 

Dawn Nash SDI 180 North LaSalle 
Street, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-580-7516  dnash@sdichicago.com 

Phillip 
Sanders 

Phil Painting 
Plus 

6343 S. Justine 
Chicago, IL 60636 

773-552-7255  

Allon Ivri Diamondclust
er 

875 North 
Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-255-4932 allon.ivri@diamondcluster.com 

Aaron Gillum Diamondclust
er 

875 North 
Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-255-4932 aaron.gillum@diamondcluster.com 

Garret 
Finocchiaro 

Sayers 1150 Feehanville 
Mount Prospect, 
IL 60056 

847-391-4818 sfinocchiaro@sayers.com 

Susan 
Melidosian 

Freemark 
Consulting 

4715 Central Ave. 
Western Springs, IL 
60558 

847-561-6161 smelidosian@freemarkconsulting.c
om 

Naga Surya TATA 
Consulting 

200 S. Wacker 
Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-674-4565 n.surya@usa_tcs.com 

 

mailto:Valerie.tyler@bcsinc.com
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mailto:aaron.gillum@diamondcluster.com
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